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May 2022

(0.09)Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 3.1056 

 3.1150 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 3.8696 

 0.4857 

 1.6253 

 15.47 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 25.12 Per cwt Per cwt 25.83 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$
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Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 23.30%

 7.49%

 29.56%

 39.65%

 23.43%

 13.46%

 27.00%

 36.11%

 137,771,933 

 44,274,505 

 174,789,765 

 234,500,290 

 104,318,987 

 59,908,275 

 120,202,789 

 160,764,229 

 445,194,280  591,336,493 

 27.35 

 25.87 

 25.21 

 24.99 

 27.80 

 25.87 

 25.21 

 24.99 
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$

$

$

$

$
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Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.718% 4.101%

 3.311%

 5.790%

 9.101%

 28.27  26.48 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorJune 14, 2022



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 324 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
May 2022

Change From
Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

May

2022

April

2022 2021

May

 591,336,493 
 19,075,371 

1/

 58,875 

 137,771,933 

 23.30%

(0.09)

 28.27 
 25.12 

 5.790%
 3.311%
 4.101%

 632,117,730  632,021,597 -6.45% -6.44%
 21,070,591  20,387,793 -9.47% -6.44%

 323  343 
 65,234  59,440 -9.75% -0.95%

 21.05%  21.09%

 133,059,293  133,323,340 
 2.112%  2.133%  2.064%

 4,444,256  4,435,310  4,300,753 

 0.37 (1.70)
 17.26  24.79 

 5.793%
 3.222%
 3.982%

 5.794%
 3.395%
 4.281%

 28.68  18.98 

 3.54%  3.34%

 0.20%  3.34%

(0.46)  1.61 
 0.33  7.86 
(0.41)  9.29 

1/ 1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

May

2022

April

2022

May

2021

May 2022
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 104,318,987 

 23.43%

 25.83 
 26.48 

 3.718%

 25.35%  30.24%

 445,153,822  356,770,539  445,194,280 

 107,897,278  112,829,260 

 14,361,106  14,838,461  11,508,727 
 62  62  59 

 231,631  239,330  195,063 

 2.269%  2.226%  2.289%

 3,365,129  3,760,975  3,480,557 

 25.52 
 26.26 

 17.25 
 17.56 

 3.666% 3.746%

 0.01%  24.78%
-3.22%  24.78%

-3.22%  18.75%

-7.54% -3.32%

-10.53% -3.32%

 0.31  8.58 
 8.92  0.22 

1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


