UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices May 2022

Pacific Northwest Order 124			Arizona Order 131			
Producer Price Differenti	al \$	(0.09) Per cwt				
Butterfat	\$	3.1056 Per lb	Skim	\$	15.47 Per cwt	
Protein	\$	3.8696 Per lb				
Other Solids	\$	0.4857 Per lb	Butterfat	\$	3.1150 Per lb	
Nonfat Solids	\$	1.6253 Per lb				
Statistical Uniform Price	e \$	25.12 Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	25.83 Per cwt	

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	23.30%	137,771,933	\$ 27.35	Class I	23.43%	104,318,987	\$ 27.80
Class II	7.49%	44,274,505	\$ 25.87	Class II	13.46%	59,908,275	\$ 25.87
Class III	29.56%	174,789,765	\$ 25.21	Class III	27.00%	120,202,789	\$ 25.21
Class IV	39.65%	234,500,290	\$ 24.99	Class IV	36.11%	160,764,229	\$ 24.99
Total Produce	r Milk	591,336,493		Total Produce	er Milk	445,194,280	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.101%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.718%	
Average Pool Protein Test	3.311%			
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.790%			
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.101%			
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 28.27	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 26.48	

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124	May 2022 1/	April 2022 1/	May 2021 1/	May 2022 Change From Last Month Last Year
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	591,336,493 19,075,371 324 58,875	632,117,730 21,070,591 323 65,234	632,021,597 20,387,793 343 59,440	-6.45% -6.44% -9.47% -6.44% - 9.75% - 0.95 %
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	137,771,933 2.112% 23.30% 4,444,256	133,059,293 2.133%	133,323,340 2.064% 21.09% 4,300,753	3.54% 3.34% 0.20% 3.34%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ (0.09) \$ 25.12 \$ 28.27	\$ 0.37 \$ 24.79 \$ 28.68	\$ (1.70) \$ 17.26 \$ 18.98	\$ (0.46) \$ 1.61 \$ 0.33 \$ 7.86 \$ (0.41) \$ 9.29
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test	4.101% 3.311% 5.790%	3.395%	3.982% 3.222% 5.793%	
Arizona Order 131	May 2022	April 2022	May 2021 1/	May 2022 Change From Last Month Last Year
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	445,194,280 14,361,106 <i>62</i> <i>231,631</i>	445,153,822 14,838,461 62 239,330	356,770,539 11,508,727 59 195,063	0.01% 24.78% -3.22% 24.78% -3.22% 18.75%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	104,318,987 2.269% 23.43% 3,365,129	112,829,260 2.226% 25.35% 3,760,975	107,897,278 2.289% 30.24% 3,480,557	-7.54% -3.32% -10.53% -3.32%

\$

25.52

26.26

3.746%

\$

17.25

17.56

3.666%

8.58

8.92

0.31

0.22

25.83

26.48

3.718%

Numbers in *Bold/Italics* are estimated.

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)

Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

\$

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.